RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 12 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 6477 38.80%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2051 12.29%

FRANCISCO HERRERA 1732 10.37%

BERTA HERNANDEZ 1066 6.39%

KIM ALVARENGA 5368 32.16%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16694

Exhausted by Over Votes 81

Under Votes 1211

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 17986



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 12 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 6477 38.80%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2051 12.29%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 1732 10.37%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1066 6.39%
KIM ALVARENGA 5368 32.16%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16694
Exhausted by Over Votes 81
Under Votes 1211
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 17986
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
6477 38.80%
2051 12.29%
1732 10.37%
1066 6.39%
5368 32.16%
0 0.00%
16694

81

1211

0

17986



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 12 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 6477 38.80%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2051 12.29%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 1732 10.37%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1066 6.39%
KIM ALVARENGA 5368 32.16%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16694
Exhausted by Over Votes 81
Under Votes 1211
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 17986
Candidate Votes
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1066

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
BERTA HERNANDEZ Exhausted Ballots 124 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ Over Votes 2 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ AHSHA SAFAI 0 155
BERTA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 284
BERTA HERNANDEZ KIM ALVARENGA 0 182
BERTA HERNANDEZ MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 319

Total 126 940



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
6632 40.03%
2370 14.30%
2016 12.17%
0 0.00%
5550 33.50%
0 0.00%
16568

83

1211

124

17986



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 12 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 6632 40.03%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2370 14.30%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2016 12.17%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 5550 33.50%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16568
Exhausted by Over Votes 83
Under Votes 1211
Exhausted Ballots 124
Total Ballots 17986
Candidate Votes
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2016

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
FRANCISCO HERRERA Exhausted Ballots 315 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA Over Votes 9 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA AHSHA SAFAI 0 371
FRANCISCO HERRERA KIM ALVARENGA 0 497
FRANCISCO HERRERA MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 824

Total 324 1692



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 7003 43.11%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3194 19.66%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 6047 37.23%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16244

Exhausted by Over Votes 92

Under Votes 1211

Exhausted Ballots 439

Total Ballots 17986



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 12 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7003 43.11%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3194 19.66%
FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 6047 37.23%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16244
Exhausted by Over Votes 92
Under Votes 1211
Exhausted Ballots 439
Total Ballots 17986
Candidate Votes
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3194

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Exhausted Ballots 1797 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Over Votes 2 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN AHSHA SAFAI 0 660
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN KIM ALVARENGA 0 735

Total 1799 1395



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI * WINNER ** 7663 53.05%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 6782 46.95%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14445

Exhausted by Over Votes 94

Under Votes 1211

Exhausted Ballots 2236

Total Ballots 17986
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